CSL Series
Digital Counting Scale
Operation Manual
Revision 1.0
July 17, 1998
 1998 Transcell Technology, Inc.
Contents subject to change without notice.
Transcell Technology, Inc.

5-1 Entering Alphanumeric Characters .....................................................................................  5-3
5-2 Field Names and Definitions ..............................................................................................  5-4
Page 1-1
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION TO THE TRANSCELL CSL SERIES DIGITAL COUNTING
SCALE
The Transcell Model CSL Series Digital Counting Scale is an easy to use, high-resolution count-
ing featuring keyboard tare and unit weight entry.  It is equipped with many useful features that
are normally found on much more expensive scale products, including memory accumulator and
target values.
The scale is available in four avoirdupois weight capacities and four metric weight capacities.
Table 1-1 shows the CSL series product matrix.
Prior to using the scale, please read this user’s guide carefully and completely.  Store the manual
in a safe and convenient place so it will be available if you have questions concerning the opera-
tion of the scale.
MODEL CAPACITY / GRADUATION MODEL CAPACITY / GRADUATION
CSL-12 12 lb x 0.001 lb CSL-6M 6000 g x 0.5 g
CSL-30 30 lb x 0.002 lb CSL-15M 15 kg x 1 g
CSL-60 60 lb x 0.005 lb CSL-30M 30 kg x 2 g
CSL-120 120 lb x 0.01 lb CSL-60M 60 kg x 5 g
TABLE 1-1: CSL Series Product Matrix
Page 1-2
1
MODEL CSL

scale briefly displays an error message, but still allows piece counting. If this occurs,
you should use a higher sample amount to achieve better piece count accuracy.
Please see Appendix C for an explanation of the error messages.
NOTE: If the scale displays a “Low Resolution” message, the unit weight of the items
you wish to count is too light for your scale to process at all.
3.3.6 CLEARING THE PIECE COUNT
1. To clear the piece count, either press the CLR key to erase the sample or press the
SAMPLE key to take a new sample.
Page 3-5
 MODEL Capacity / Graduation Minimum Piece Weight Minimum Sample Weight
 CSL-12 12 lb x 0.001 lb 0.0008 lb 0.025 lb
 CSL-30 30 lb x 0.002 lb 0.0016 lb 0.050 lb
 CSL-60 60 lb x 0.005 lb 0.0040 lb 0.125 lb
 CSL-120 120 lb x 0.01 lb 0.0080 lb 0.250 lb
 CSL-6M 6000 g x 0.5 g 0.4 g 12.5 g
 CSL-15M 15 kg x 1 g 0.8 g 25.0 g
 CSL-30M 30 kg x 2 g 1.6 g 50.0 g
 CSL-60M 60 kg x 5 g 4.0 g 125.0 g
TABLE 3-2: CSL Sampling Limits
Page 4-1
CHAPTER 4: ADVANCED FEATURES AND OPERATION
4.1 ADVANCED PIECE COUNTING